Table 30 Fishery Units, by Number of Fishermen

End of 2000
I I
[ [ 1 ~ 4 persons
I R PP
I I I I I I
I Total I I I I I
[ I Sub-total [ 1 person [ 2 persons I 3 persons
I I I I I I
I I I I I I
___________________________________ o .
By Region I
Taiwan-Fukien District I 51 170 39 581 14 823 16 246 4 973
Taiwan District I 50 411 38 900 14 509 15 930 4 937
North District I 6 465 5 065 2 240 1 713 676
Taipei City I 118 84 38 22 17
Keelung Shih I 459 236 144 51 22
Hsinchu Shih I 508 441 143 167 89
Taipei Hsien I 2 523 2 191 1 160 711 202
Yilan Hsien I 2 255 1 642 572 612 266
Taoyuan Hsien I 447 344 117 112 62
Hsinchu Hsien I 155 127 66 38 18
Central District I 10 828 7 200 2 159 3 210 984
Taichung Shih I 53 39 24 7 7
Miaoli Hsien I 798 655 278 242 78
Taichung Hsien I 564 468 204 162 56
Changhwa Hsien I 3 585 2 334 789 896 304
Nantou Hsien I 125 117 41 45 20
Yunlin Hsien I 5 703 3 587 823 1 858 519
South District I 31 041 24 873 9 204 10 422 3 104
Chiayi Shih I 28 22 13 7 1
Tainan Shih I 2 388 1 967 1 045 554 205
Kaohsiung City I 2 819 1 725 825 501 228
Chiayi Hsien I 5 807 4 812 1 345 2 638 523
Tainan Hsien I 4 724 3 814 1151 1 989 458
Kaohsiung Hsien I 4 983 4 087 1 634 1 432 595
Pingtung Hsien I 7 406 5 858 1 820 2 432 878
Penghu Hsien I 2 886 2 588 1 371 869 216
East District I 2 077 1762 906 585 173
Taitung Hsien I 1 217 1 028 567 308 109
Hualien Hsien I 860 734 339 2717 64
Kinma District I 759 681 314 316 36
Kinmen Hsien I 615 576 243 288 31
Lienkiang Hsien I 144 105 71 28 5
I
By Main Industry
Total I 51 170 39 581 14 823 16 246 4 973
Marine Fishery I 19 739 16 338 8 508 4 933 1 750
Far sea I 1 183 52 24 9 5
Offshore I 6 604 4 755 1 760 1 346 885
Coastal I 11 623 11 211 6 541 3 473 838
Inland I 329 320 183 105 22
Aquaculture I 28 015 23 029 6 213 11 249 3 195

Marine I 4 149 3 439 748 1 783 503



Inland Brackish Water [ 10 830 8 843 2 675 4 187 1 195

Fresh Water I 13 036 10 747 2 790 5 279 1 497
Tourism & Leisure Fishery [ 237 214 102 64 28
Without Operating [ 3179

Table 30 Fishery Units, by Number of Fishermen(Cont.)

End of 2000 Unit : Household

[ R LT
I I I I I I
I I I I I I
[ 4 persons [ Sub-total [ 5 persons [ 6 persons [ 7 persons
I I I I I I
I I I I I I
___________________________________ o .
By Region I
Taiwan-Fukien District I 3 539 5 960 2 111 1 385 1 120
Taiwan District I 3 524 5 942 2 100 1 380 1 120
North District I 436 808 259 217 157
Taipei City I 7 7 2 3 1
Keelung Shih I 19 95 26 29 11
Hsinchu Shih I 42 46 21 6 9
Taipei Hsien I 118 242 67 65 55
Yilan Hsien I 192 348 117 93 69
Taoyuan Hsien I 53 54 20 15 10
Hsinchu Hsien I 5 16 6 6 2
Central District I 847 1 750 524 370 404
Taichung Shih I 1 5 3 - 2
Miaoli Hsien I 57 78 33 20 15
Taichung Hsien I 46 46 23 13 5
Changhwa Hsien I 345 799 228 182 183
Nantou Hsien I 11 5 2 1 1
Yunlin Hsien I 387 817 235 154 198
South District I 2 143 3 282 1 278 760 546
Chiayi Shih I 1 1 1
Tainan Shih I 163 296 140 72 32
Kaohsiung City I 171 328 141 84 51
Chiayi Hsien I 306 409 134 88 90
Tainan Hsien I 216 363 115 79 48
Kaohsiung Hsien I 426 566 237 123 103
Pingtung Hsien I 728 1 091 407 249 188
Penghu Hsien I 132 228 103 65 34
East District I 98 102 39 33 13
Taitung Hsien I 44 59 20 23 8
Hualien Hsien I 54 43 19 10 5
Kinma District I 15 18 11 5
Kinmen Hsien I 14 11 8 2

Lienkiang Hsien I 1 7 3 3



By Main Industry
Total
Marine Fishery
Far sea
Offshore
Coastal
Inland
Aquaculture
Marine
Inland Brackish Water
Fresh Water
Tourism & Leisure Fishery

Without Operating

1 385
520
26
394
100

1120
413
46
306

Table 30 Fishery Units, by Number

I 3 539 5 960
I 1 147 2 190
I 14 220
I 764 1 602
I 359 361
I 10 7
I 2 372 3 752
I 405 654
I 786 1 397
I 1 181 1 701
I 20 18
I

of Fishermen(Cont.)

End of 2000

Unit

: Household

By Region
Taiwan-Fukien District
Taiwan District
North District
Taipei City
Keelung Shih
Hsinchu Shih
Taipei Hsien
Yilan Hsien
Taoyuan Hsien
Hsinchu Hsien
Central District
Taichung Shih
Miaoli Hsien
Taichung Hsien
Changhwa Hsien
Nantou Hsien
Yunlin Hsien
South District
Chiayi Shih
Tainan Shih
Kaohsiung City
Chiay1i Hsien
Tainan Hsien

Kaohsiung Hsien

[ 8 persons [ 9 persons

I 789
I 788
I 85

I 11

I 21

I 41

I 272

I 136

I 126
I 423

I 34
I 24
I 62
I 62

555
554
90

18

34

28

180

70

104
275

18
28
35
59
39

10 ~ 14

persons

1 299
1 299
196

165

342
569

36
47
55
191
70

15 ~ 19

persons

246
246
40

19

— w3~ B

105

18

80

94

31

19
15

20 ~ 29

persons

431

430

42

11

19

82

25

52

297

260

12



Pingtung Hsien
Penghu Hsien
East District
Taitung Hsien
Hualien Hsien
Kinma District
Kinmen Hsien

Lienkiang Hsien

By Main Industry
Total
Marine Fishery
Far sea
Offshore
Coastal
Inland
Aquaculture

Marine

Inland Brackish Water

Fresh Water

Tourism & Leisure Fishery

Without Operating

156
21

— W W OO

789
271
60
182
26

518

97
200
221

91

— = O W O W

555
207

157
13
14

1 299
387
163
192

20 12

5

7 9

3 6

4 3

1

1

246 431

91 323

62 290

20 2

9 11

153 108

5 3

82 69

66 36
2

Table 30 Fishery Units, by Number

of Fishermen(Cont.)

End of 2000

Unit : Household

By Region

Taiwan-Fukien District

Taiwan District
North District
Taipei City
Keelung Shih
Hsinchu Shih
Taipei Hsien
Yilan Hsien
Taoyuan Hsien
Hsinchu Hsien
Central District
Taichung Shih
Miaoli Hsien
Taichung Hsien

Changhwa Hsien

30 ~ 49

persons

404
404
11

13

50 ~ 99

persons

58
58
13

100
persons

& over

None

3179
3120
288
11

18

16

40
157
36

10

1 134

52
39
227



Nantou Hsien
Yunlin Hsien
South District
Chiayi Shih
Tainan Shih
Kaohsiung City
Chiay1i Hsien
Tainan Hsien
Kaohsiung Hsien
Pingtung Hsien
Penghu Hsien
East District
Taitung Hsien
Hualien Hsien
Kinma District
Kinmen Hsien

Lienkiang Hsien

By Main Industry
Total
Marine Fishery
Far sea
Offshore
Coastal
Inland
Aquaculture

Marine

Inland Brackish Water

Fresh Water

Tourism & Leisure Fishery

Without Operating

15
358

333
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404
355
350

49

31
17

58
47
38

11

10

10

12

806
1 523

7
60
523
328
227
253
50
175
106
69
59
27
32

3179



